

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2396

Page 1, line 3, remove ", price fixing,"

Page 1, remove lines 15 through 23

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 9

Page 2, line 12, replace "**Prohibited automobile**" with "**Automobile**" and remove "- **Penalty**"

Page 2, line 13, remove "1."

Page 2, line 14, remove the colon

Page 2, line 15, replace "a. Advertise" with "advertise"

Page 2, line 17, remove "and"

Page 2, line 18, replace "b. Pay" with "pay"

Page 2, line 19, replace the period with "; and"

Page 2, remove line 20

Page 2, line 21, remove "of automobile glass, may"

Page 2, after line 21, insert:

**"SECTION 3.** A new section to chapter 51-07 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

**Prohibited practices - Penalty."**

Page 2, line 22, remove "3."

Page 2, line 25, remove "4."

Renumber accordingly